Transportation Advisory Board
of the Metropolitan Council of the Twin Cities

ACTION TRANSMITTAL

No. 2009-51
DATE: October 15, 2009
TO: Transportation Advisory Board
FROM: Technical Advisory Committee

SUBJECT: 2009-2012 TIP amendment to include projects funded with State ARRA savings.

MOTION: That the Transportation Advisory Board amends the 2009-2012 Transportation
Improvement Program (TIP) to include 13 new MN/DOT projects and change 4 existing projects
to be funded with savings from the State ARRA program.

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE OF ACTION: In order to authorize all the State ARRA funds,
MN/DOT is submitting this TIP amendment to identify 16 projects that will use projected ARRA
funds that will be available because of the good bidding climate that construction projects are
subject to this year. All of these projects can be implemented within the short ARRA timeframe.
Due to the short time frame for the use of this funding, there would not be sufficient time to
formally amend additional projects in the current TIP in the event that bids continue to come in
low and additional ARRA funds remain in January 2010. There are two projects included (I-694
in New Brighton and Arden Hills and TH 61 in Cottage Grove) that will provide the ability to use
any savings in ARRA funds resulting from favorable bids in the lettings between now and
January. At this time, these two projects are identified with a small portion of ARRA funds on the
attached list. If the bidding climate for ARRA-funded projects remains favorable, some portion of
the ARRA funding could be applied to both projects through an administrative modification of
the TIP. If no additional ARRA funding is available, the 694 project will be let in January using
federal formula funds currently identified in the TIP and the TH 61 project will be dropped and
added to the program at a later date. The projects included in this TIP amendment are attached
to this action transmittal.

ROUTING
TO ACTION REQUESTED DATE COMPLETED
TAC Funding & Programming Committee | Review & Recommend September 17, 2009
Technical Advisory Committee Review & Recommend October 7, 2009
TAB Programming Committee Review & Recommend
Transportation Advisory Board Review & Adopt
Metropolitan Council Concurrence

390 Robert Street North  St. Paul, Minnesota (651) 602-1728 Fax (651) 602-1739




>

Minnesota Department of Transportation

Metro District Office Telephone: (651) 234-7788
1500 west County Road B-2 Fax: (651) 234-7786
Roseville, MN 55113

October 6, 2009

Karl Keel, Chair,

Funding and Programming Committee
Metropolitan Council

390 North Robert St.

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Re: Amendment to the Twin Cities 2009-2012 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)
State Project Number: See Attached Chart

‘Dear Mr. Keel:

This letter is intended to provide some technical corrections and clarifications to the amendment
letter presented to the Funding and Programming Committee meeting on September 17, 2009. At
this meeting, members asked for more information about how decisions will be made, as well as
about how we would maintain fiscal constraint amidst the uncertainty of the ARRA program. What
follows is the revised version of our amendment letter, with clarifications to address these
expressed concerns.

Please amend the 2009 — 2012 and Draft 2010-2013 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) to
add 12 new projects and change 4 projects already in the current TIP. These projects will be
included in SFY 2010. These projects are being submitted with the following information:

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION: See Attached Tables
PROJECT BACKGROUND:

1. Briefly describe why amendment is needed (e.g., project in previous STIP but not completed;
illustrative project and funds now available; discretionary funds received; inadvertently not
included in STIP).

Over the past few months, MnDOT has processed four TIP amendments to identify
MnDOT projects that were sclected in this Metro area to receive American Reinvestment
and Recovery Act (ARRA) funds totaling $182 million. This included:

e $168 million allocated to Metro District (Amendment 1,2 and 3)

¢ $12 million in over programming to ensure all ARRA funds were utilized

s 32 million for selected ADA compliance projects (Amendment 4 and funded with
Statewide ARRA funds)



Karl Keel
October 6, 2009
Page 2

As of August 14™ Metro District has let what was originally estimated at $118.6 million in
ARRA funded projects. These projects were let for a total ARRA commitment of $68.3
million, resulting in approximately $50 million in bid savings. However, when accounting
for the $12 million in overprogramming in the original ARRA program, MnDOT would
have approximately $38 million in ARRA savings left to be allocated beyond the original
program. If bids do continue at the current rate of approximately 80% of estimated cost,
we project that we would be able to deliver approximately $51 million of ARRA projects.
In order to ensure expenditure of all ARRA funds, MnDOT is submitting this TIP
amendment to identify 16 projects that will use the projected $51 million (the high end of
the range) potentially available due to the favorable bid climate. Some of these projects are
also shown in an effort to address Maintenance of Effort by identifying those projects that
will use the target funds that were replaced by the use of ARRA funds.

This funding plan includes projects that are currently deliverable in January. Projects have
been selected to utilize the remaining funds, as well as to prepare for the uncertainty
presented by the bid climate.

The key decision factors on selecting projects for this list were:

® ' Projects could be obligated by February 2010,
* Projects met critical transportation infrastructure performance needs,
* Consistency with long range transportation plans

Metro District plans to use ARRA funds to replace federal formula funds on two projects
that were already in the program (SP 2781-441 1-94 and 6282-187 1-94). This helps the
Metro program by funding a priority project that can be delivered in the ARRA timeframe
with the ancillary benefit of freeing up regular target funds (approximately $12 million).

SP 8286-64 1694 is a pavement and bridge project that was currently funded in the Metro
District program in FY 2010. Because it is currently funded in the program, any ARRA
funds left prior to the February 17, 2010 ARRA deadline will be used to replace regular
target funds to the level of ARRA that remains. This project is a pivotal point in the Metro
District ARRA program. If approximately $12 million (or more) in ARRA funds remain,
these funds will replace enough target funds within SP 8286-64 (the I-694 project
referenced above) to fund SP 8205-111 (the TH 61 pavement project) with the now
available target funds. If less than $12 million remains to be allocated, there will not be
enough target funds to fund SP 8205-111 (the TH 61 pavement project) and it will be
dropped from the 2010-2013 TIP.

At this point in our projections for the remainder of the ARRA program, we want to be
aggressive in how many projects are able to utilize ARRA funds. It is reasonable to expect
the bid climate to continue, and it is also possible that there may be a need to allocate
remaining ARRA funds from other areas. In either event, we would need to see some
additional ARRA bid savings to allow TH 61 to move forward (approximately $3 million



Karl Keel

Qctober 6, 2009
Page 3

in additional savings). In order to see TII 61 need to absorb some ARRA funds, we would
have to have in excess of 55 million — either an increase in the rate of bid savings, or a
need to allocate additional ARRA funds from other areas.

The scenarios below lay out a funding plan for 1694 and TH 61with projected ARRA fund
savings that MnDOT would utilize, depending on the amount saved:

1. Projected ARRA savings available ($38 million - minimal or no additional bid
savings):
e 1694 funded with $9 million in ARRA, freeing up $10 million in target funds
s 1-94 projects (SP 2781-441 1-94 and 6282-187 [-94) funded with ARRA freeing up
approximately $12 million in target funds
» TH 61 Dropped from Program
2. Projected ARRA savings available (41 million or some modest additional bid
savings):
e 1694 funded with §12 million in ARRA, freeing up $12 million in target funds
o 1-94 projects (SP 2781-441 1-94 and 6282-187 1-94) funded with ARRA freeing up
approximately $12 million in target funds
e TH 61 funded with $24 million of target funds.
3. Portion of projected ARRA savings available ($51 million or continued rate of bid

savings):
o [-694 funded with $23 million in ARRA funds, freeing up $23 million in target
funds

¢ TH 61 - funded with $24 million of target funds
4, Portion of projected ARRA savings available (greater than $55 million — substantial
bid savings or additional ARRA from other areas that needs to be expended):
o [-694 fully funded with ARRA funds, freeing up $26 million in target funds
e TH 61 —any ARRA remaining after funding [-694 would be allocated to this
project, with the rest of the project funded with target funds.

‘We realize how important it is to spend all ARRA funds that will benefit the region and ask
for concurrence with the spending plan identified in this amendment.

2. How is Fiscal Constraint Maintained as required by 23 CFR 450,216 (check all that apply)?
*  New Money* X
«  Anticipated Advance Construction
¢ ATPor MPO or M/DOT Adjustment by deferral of
other projects
Earmark or HPP not affecting fiscal constraint s e
Other** X

* 2009 American Recovery and Reinvestment Act funding
** SFY 2010 federal formula funds if needed

Fiscal constraint is maintained because, if not enough ARRA is available, the TH 6! project will be
dropped from the program.



Karl Keel
October 6, 2009
Page 4

3. AIR QUALITY CONFORMITY:

*  Subject to conformity determination ...5..........uuveeeeeeeeriininin, -

¢ Exempt from regional level analysis*........................... Yes, Except for SP 7001-103
*  Exempt from project level analysis*............................. Yes, Except for SP 7001-103
*  Exempt by virtue of interagency consultation.........................

*  N/A (not in a nonattainment or maintenance area).....................

* Exemption codes identified on attached chart;
* Projects SP 7001-103 is identified A-15 in the 2009-12 TIP.
Refer to attached memo from Met Council dated Sept. 16, 2009

4. CONSISTENCY WITH MPO LONG RANGE PLAN:
This amendment is consistent with the Metropolitan Council Transportation Policy Plan, adopted
on January 14, 2009, with FHWA/FTA conformity determination established on September 16,
2009.

We are requesting approval of this TIP amendment at this time. If you have any questions, please
contact me at 651-234-7788, '

Sincerely,

Brian Isaacson
Director, Investment Management
MnDOT Metro District

cc:  Marv Lunceford, Metro Program Management
Cynthia Krumsieg, Metro Program Management




1;: Metropolitan Council

Memorandum
DATE: September 16, 2009
TO: Interagency Air Qualii:y Conformity Work Group
FROM: Jonathan Fhrlich

SUBJECT: Air Quality Conformity Analysis for September 17 TIP amendment (at TAC F&P)

On September 17, 2009, a TIP amendment will be presented to TAC Funding and Programming which
will include the following regionally Significant project: 7001-103 From TH 169 to 1000’ east of
Louisiana Ave in Savage — Construct Interchange. This project is regionally significant and subject to
regional air quality conformity analysis in the TIP. This project is currently analyzed for air quality
conformity in the 2015 scenario, being programmed in 2012. The proposed TIP amendment will move
the project into year 2010. This will still leave it as a 2015 modeling scenario item, as the analysis years
for air quality analysis are 2009, 2015, 2020, and 2030.

A full run of the regional travel demand forecast model was performed for the horizon years 2009, 2015,
2020, and 2030. CO ermissions analysis was conducted for each model run. Detailed analysis methods
and assumptions for CO emissions analysis and other conformity analysis procedures can be found in
Appendices “F” and “O” of the 2030 Transportation Policy Plan adopted in January 2009.

The conformity test as defined in 40 CFR §93.118 requires that the CO emissions calculated in the
conformity analysis for the plan and the TIP must be equal to or less than the CO motor vehicle
emissions budget (MVEB) for the region. The budget is assumed to remain constant throughout the
" period of the plan.

The USEPA, in response to a MPCA request, redesignated the Twin Cites seven-county Metropolitan
Area and Wright County as in attainment for CO in October 1999. A 1996 t (MVEB) was revised in
January 2005 in a revision to the SIP. The SIP amendment revised the MVEB to a not-to-exceed
threshold of 1,961 tons per day of CO emissions for the analysis milestone years of 2009, 2015, 2020
and 2030. The results of the emissions analysis is shown below. '

CO EMISSION BUDGET CONFORMITY TEST
PLAN ACTION SCENARIOS DAILY CO EMISSIONS FOR ANALYSIS MILESTONE
YEARS 2009, 2015, 2020, 2030 (Short Tons/day)

BASELINE EMISSIONS BUDGET 1,961 1,961
| (MVEB)

ACTION (BUILD) SCENARIO | 1,408 l 1,209 | 1,161 ‘ 1,200 "




CO EMISSIONS BELOW THE
EMISSIONS BUDGET

353

752

800

761

The analysis described above has resulted in a Conformity Determination that the projects included in
the amended 2009-2012 Transportation Improvement Program meet all relevant regional emissions
analysis and budget tests (as described here and in Appendix “F” of the 2030 Transportation Policy
Plan).. The amended 2009-2012 Transportation Improvement Program conforms to the relevant sections
of the Federal Conformity Rule and to the applicable sections of Minnesota State Implementation Plan

for air quality.




TAB Action Transmittal 2009-51

Trunk Highway Formal Amendments

Route: Description

Total Cost

State ARRA
Funds

TH 5: Bituminous mill and overlay from McKnight Rd. to TH 120 in

Maplewood. $800,000 $800,000 | Dec. 18
I-35E: Change lane configuration on NB to WB 35E/694 ramp in Little

Canada and Vadnais Heights. $200,000 $200,000 | Dec. 18
Metrowide: Replace RCS lamps with LED lamps and refurbish control

room video wall. $500,000 $500,000 | Dec. 18
TH 100: Paving ramp meter bypasses at five locations from southern limits

of Robbinsdale to France Av. $820,000 $820,000 | Dec. 18
1-94: Redeck two bridges over LRT and city street (#27861) and over |-

35W (#27877) in Minneapolis. $1,700,000 | $1,700,000 | Jan. 22
1-694: Ramp modification and bridge widening (#9602) over northbound I-

35W in New Brighton and Arden Hills. $2,500,000 | $2,500,000 | Dec. 18
TH 13: Reconstruct including TH overpass from TH 169 to 1000 feet east

of Louisiana Av. in Savage. (State project, expanded limits and additional

work) $5,785,000 | $4,900,000 | Feb. 1
TH 13: Reconstruct including TH overpass from TH 169 to 1000 feet east

of Louisiana Av. in Savage. (County project received STP-UG funds) $9,840,000 $0 | Feb. 1
1-94: Mill and overlay, drainage, shoulder reconstruction, etc.. From TH

280 to Western Av. in St. Paul. $12,400,000 | $12,400,000 | Jan. 22
TH 52: Replace existing RR signals and add advance warning signs north

and south of PRG railroad crossing north of Cannon Falls in Randolph

Twp. $356,000 $356,000 | Nov. 20
I-35E: Reconstruct interchange at I-35E and CSAH 14 in Lino Lakes. $2,000,000 | $2,000,000 | Nov. 15
TH 61: Concrete overlay from TH 10 to St. Paul Park Rd. in Cottage

Grove. $24,000,000 | $2,000,000 | Jan. 22
Formal Amendment Total $62,031,000 | $29,306,000

Trunk Highway and State Aid Administrative Modifications

State ARRA | Letting
Route: Description Total Cost Funds Date
I-94: Concrete rehabilitiation and bituminous shoulder mill and overlay
from east of TH 101 to east of the Fish Lake interchange in Maple Grove. | $11,030,000 | $11,030,000 | Dec. 18
1-94: Bituminous overlay from Crow River to 1.6 miles east of TH 101 in
Rogers. $4,125,000 | $4,125,000 | Dec. 18
I-35W: Construct SB auxilliary lane from TH 10 in Arden Hills to CSAH 23
in Blaine. $500,000 $500,000 | Nov. 20
1-694: Unbonded concrete overlay, rehabilitate four bridges over TH 5 and
UP Railroad, guardrail, etc... from 1-94 to 50th St. in Oakdale. $26,000,000 | $9,000,000 | Jan. 22
Administrative Modification Total $41,655,000 | $24,655,000




TRUNK HIGHWAY

CDocuments and Settings\roggenkjiLocal Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK23M\additional project table for TAC and TAB.xis

FORMAL AMENDMENTS
FOR 2009-12 STIP
SFY 2010
dHiE il FED ECON ECON " '
esip#| mscaL | atp| Rewe | Proje — Tssriidan . Type of RECOVERY | RECOVERY | OTHER | OTHER Ady
YEAR Sy | Number | A9 - o Wark FUNDS (STATE]  FUNDS FHWA FUNDS COMMENS
L W L g $) (LOCAL §] 1
2010 | M 94 6282187 | MnDOT |FESSE bun 117250 ko Westem Ava.in 5L Paul -MID, | 4.3 RS Pavemend S0 ARRA 12,400,000} 12,400,000] [T This prejecd & in tiv cumenl 20082012 STIF s part of 2761408 (SEQ. #
Dinage, Shoukder revenstiuction, ETC Resufoce ad | Parement | erp 1743} in 5FY 2003, The desciption and e cost eslimate kave been
fehab Resurtacing revised.
and Rehad
010 { M 52, 190535 | MnDOT [S8F585 18 mi noh and south of PRG miwad cussing | 0.0 SR RR X-ing 54 ARRA 356,000 '356,000] [V Trs projectis not In the cumenl Z003-2012 STIF. The project is Eeing
north of Cannon Fals an TH 52- Reptace existing RR Improvement | Rafwsd | orp tunciedt wilh ARRA funds.
signals end add advance waming skons crossing
waming
davices
2010 | | 135 0252-25 | MADOT |SSESSE Reconeirue interchangs at BSE ord CBAH 14 | 0.0 RC |Gade Sufaced|  Ed ARRA 2,000,000 2,000,500 o This preject & nol in (e curent 20092012 STIP. A portion of this poject it
Brelge Inlerchangs bising furded with ARRA funels. The prjed i o pan af Lacal ARRA prajsct
Recansiuctn| ST . 07-514-78 amended in ARRA#27 approved June 11, 2009,
R
200 | M &1 8205111 | MnDOT |$SESSS From TH 10 1o 5T Faul Pak R in Cetlage 8.4 RC Reconditon 510 ARRA 24,000,000] 2,000,060 17,600,000  |4.400.000 This praject & not i tha cumeat 2003-2012 5TIP. A partion of this project &
[ Grove a1d 5L Paul Park - Concrete Cveday gﬂc;mm TP {National {State Funds) [P0 fanded wilh AEGA fondsc
o Rehab Highway
FORMAL AMENDMENT TOTAL 62,031,000] 29,306,000 [i

Page 2



TRUNK HIGHWAY AND STATE AID

ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATIONS FOR 2009-12 STIP

SFY 2010
TIP ADMIN. MODIFICATIONS - Possibic additional ARRA funds_ T
Updated - >
Rote : Type of sTPTOTAL |  FEDECOR RE?V:R‘I’ OTHER
Amanded Sogt| ATP Praject Mumber |  Agency Description tites | Program | PO | apgodes | Funds RECOVERY
Systam . Work . FUNDS EFHWA
FUNDS STATES) | oo s
1930 M 694 B286-64 MnDOT  {33E58$ 194 to 50th S1. - Unbonded 107 PCC 5.0 RC Pavement R ARRA zﬁmnmq B.Uﬂﬂ.lﬁa 742,500 1,625,750
overlay. Guardrail, Pipes, Structures, Tension Resurficing F‘M“;;'; sTP (HSIP) {State Funds)
cable. Rehab 6 brs: NB & SB over THS, 14,631,750
BRS#G287/82808 & NB &SE over UP RR, (Interstate
BRS# 82805/82606, 4ih Street over I604, Maint)
CSAH 10 over 1694, BRS#82817/82818 “See
Comments
- i L - ! i — . l
P » T = T Admin. Mod. Tolal 26000000 800,000 Nl
i i 1} : H canzent [
i - 1 - ;
- —t i ; A—— :' o ol
[ 1 " SPB286-64 is 3 pavement and bridge project ha was cumenty funded in the Metro District program in SFY 2010. 15 currently funded if

the program, any ARRA funds left prior to the February 17, 2010 ARRA deadline will ba used 16 replace reguler target funds to the level of ARRA thas
remains. The scenarius below lay oul a funding plan for 1694 with projectd ARRA fund savings that MaDOT would ulilize, depending on the
saved:

1. Projected savings available ($38 milion-minimal or no additional bid savings) 1694 funded with $9miion ARRA funds e——
2. Projected ARRA savings available ($41 millon or some modest additions! bid savings) 1694 funded with $12 mélien in ARRA, funds Fre

3, Portion of projected ARRA savings avallable {351 million or continued rate of bid savings) 1654 funded with $23million ARRA funds,
4. Portion of projected ARRA savings available {greater that $55 million - substantial bid savings or addlion ARRA from other arezs thal need tobeg

fed) 1694 fully funded with ARRA funds -

The funding shown in the amendment is the minimum amount of ARRA and Interstate Maintenance that will be applied to the project -

-4 Baised on the amount of additiona! funds received the funding will be adjusted according the funding scenarios sbove.

METRO DISTRICT Page 1



TRUNK HIGHWAY AND STATE AID
ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATIONS FOR 2009-12 STIP

SFY 2010
[TIP ADMIN. MODIFICATIONS - Additional ARRA Funds reasonably expected to be available |
Updated
. i FED ECON |
Amended Sect] ATP| g | Project Nurnber |  Agency Description Miles | Program | T?“z-‘d‘:’ | AaCodes | Fungs | STPTOTAL REFCU?‘?D';R‘F : m other
e i ) (STATES). :
ESied | M 154 278064 MnGOT  |SSE8S8 From 1.5 miles sastof TH 101 002 | 78 RS Concrele £10 ARRA 11,030,000 11,020,000 [ o o w0 [ The project was amendzd into the cument STIP as ES184 on Juse 20,
mites east of the Fish Lake Interchange - Pavement m STP 200H(ARRAL31). Originally the project was for concrele rehabiftstion for 1.9
concrete rehabiitation and bifuminous Rehzh mi. However, it has been determined that it would be best to split the projecticto
shoubder mill 2n pvarlay two segments with 7.8 miles of concrede rehabilitation and 3.9 mi. of bituminous
overlay, An addilional $1,079,150 ARRA funds have been added o the project
fo cover an increase in the cost estimats. The cost of this partion of the project
hiass been adjusted to reflect the concrele rehabilitation only. A new &P
number (2780-88) hes been established to identify the bituminous porfian of the
original project (see entry below]
ES184 M 194 2780-88 MnDOT  |S$ESES from Crow Fiverto 1.6 miles easiof | 39 RS Biluminous 510 ARRA 41250000 4,125,000 o [ o 200 This project was criginally a portion of project 2780-64. (See above) However,
TH 101-Bituminous oveday Wil and m sTP when it wes determined that a porion of the project would be done as
overay bituminous overlay & new SP was established. The funds identified were
criginally part of 2780-64. There i & 1 mile owertay from the erd of this project
and the beginning of project 2780-84. The WE lene work for project 278064
jins before
1710 REEE 6284-141 MnDOT  [SSESSS From TH 101n Arden Hils ko Ancka | 3.2 SC Grade SEBaely | ARRA 500,000 500,000) [f [i o 2009 This projectis in the cument STIP in SFY 2008(Seq. # 1710). The project was
CSAH 23(Lake Dr.) in Blaine - Construct S8 Surface | Movement | g7p ready for letfing, but the 2008 Appropriations funds-IMD were nol avaiable at
Auriliary {ane ihat ime and have sinte been determined to be inaligitle for construction of the
project The project is now being moved to 2010, and funded entiraly with
ARRA,
i I L Ademin. Mod. Total 1 "45655000] 15,695,000 i

METRO DISTRICT e Page 1



TRUNK HIGHWAY

FORMAL AMENDMENTS
FOR 2009-12 STIP
SFY 2010
TIP AMENDMENT - FORMAL AMENDMENT PROJECT LIST FOR ARRA FUNDS
_— p— FEDECON | EGON.
wass | Project | s Type of STPTOTAL | RECOVERY | RECOVERY| OTHER | OTHER =
ESIDH e |ATP! syoum | number | AT67Y Doncrlption | Mies | P | Work | cmeaory] 0 PUNOS FUNDS(STATE FUNDS | FHWA | FUNDS o
i $ {LOCAL §) ’ ;
2010 [ M1 & 191370 | MnDOT [SSESSS from Gannon SL 1o &th Bt in Hasings - 20 FM | GadeSursce | S0 | ARRA 1.120,000 1,130,000 o The pocy st 7 cuterd 2008 2012 571F. The profect s being
s Qe ADA Fowewal | orp funded with ARRA hings.
Resurfacing
and Rshab
2070 | M| 5 | 523025 | MaDOT |SSESbumMoknghthid o TH 1207 T4 | RS | Cumswtm] S0 | ARRA B0000  B0G.000 9 e g s s copm e 11
il grd Crerday Pavemenl funced with s 3 1
Resutang| ST 17 amended in ARRA #34 Augus! 27,2009,
and Rghah
2010 | M | 135 | G2B0-363 | MNDOT |SSESSS fmmm Litke Gonedo Rd on 139E Io Rice Ston 00 SC | e Corbel | 58 ARRA 200,000 200,000 0l This projedt & i I The cumen 2003-2012 STIP. The projoct s baing
16341 he ctes of Li da and Vadnais + Devices s | orp Huriced Wi ARRA hunds.
Changing lanc corfigemalion ca MB ko WB 355804 mmp
2010 | M [ $98 | 8825314 | MnDOT |SSE5SE Metmwide . Ropinos RGS lamps win LED 00 | 1M | TofeGoria | 56 | ARRA 560,000] 500,000) [V Thi pecjad i n the currenl Z008-2012 STIP SFY 201 1(Seqt206T), Tha |
Iamps and refurbizh eanird reem viden wal! Devicas Sxlety STP project is being hundud well ARRA funds.
2010 M 100 2735180 | MnDOT [$3£98% 5 separate locabrms from b south mits ol 10 ™ Grarde Surloce 210 ARRA 820,000 220,000 o This pocjec i ncd in the cument 2009-2012 ETIP. The projed b bring
Flebbinzdaie o France Ave - Paving Ramp Meter Pavement arp {funded with ARRA finds.
Bypesses Resufesing |
I_ 2nd Righab
00 | M| 94 ZT814M | MnDOT |SSESSS VB off ramp over LRT and Gty Swesl (W27867) | 0.2 Bf | BidgoRepar || S0 | ARGRA 1,700,000 7,700,000 0 mc.p.-;:.; ?': :‘Qmmm z;nlc;aﬁ?%f:nnx ﬁmmm:&di:lzd
and oves [35W]) ') i1 M - R Reczsinetin urddar Seq. . proj o & due o e
bridgas, ETC. dbidges | N0 changa frem mehal o ook or o ol B hdges, and the ndusian of
ol corfiots, nov thel hat
2010 | M | 694 | 6285-142 | MnDOT |SSESSS 18 Miwestand eastol NG 35W inNew Bightan] 0.5 Bl | BodgeRepar [ 519 | ARRA 2,500,000 2,500, 0 Thes proedt & ot in the curren 2003-2012 ST, The prejed s being
iancl e M - Risgs uxhczion, By Waderang an Foconstuctn|  ere tunded with ARRA funds.
BR #9502, ETC. g Bridges E
CTITZ010 | M| 13 | 7001-103 | MADOT |SSESS From TH 16910 1000 can ol Lousana Ave. 1 | 3.6 MC | Geetolex |  A15 | ARRA 5,785,000 2,900,000 3 885,000 mm!:‘ G m—::: snmaﬁ:mzm: e
Savage - Reoonstruct inciudmg TH 2015 Action | revisad io nclud a e et
i TS ntieint L {State FUnds) |, ne noar the TH ESITH 101 roms. Tns::jeanﬁihuﬁsdmlnal
projort 10596048106
M0 | M| 13 | 70-59603 | Scofl Co. ‘Fm TH 1630 1000 at of Louisiana ve. i Savage -| | 3.6 RC  [GraceSudaced] A5 UG 9,840, 0 o 7810000 2000000 Mepmpasn uuﬂmgammpnp?m?mwm‘z :n
Recomalruct including THoverpass B 2015 Action foct wih e tiod ta 7001-103{eae amedmant s needed
I e Soenanc Wm&m&mmmm;mmmmmﬂmnm
done nearthe TH 1BXTH 101 ¢

C:\Documents and Setlingsiroggenkjllocal Setlings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK237\additional project table for TAC and TAB.xis

Page 1



	ACTION TRANSMITTAL
	No. 2009-51
	ROUTING


